exceeding rupees twenty-five crore as on the last day of the previous financial year; OR b.Listed
entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange. Since our company is listed on
Bombay Stock Exchange and paid up capital of our Company is Rs. 6,96,000/-(Rupees Six Lakh
Ninety-Six Thousand Only) and net worth is i.e. (21,282) as per the latest audited financial statement,
therefore compliance as per Regulation 27(2) of SEBI LODR, 2015, is not applicable to our Company.
Hence the same is not required to be submitted by the Company for the quarter and half year ended